Effective Date  County
11/5/2018 Will
11/5/2018 Will
11/5/2018 Will
11/5/2018 Will
11/5/2018 Will

Trade Title

ASBESTOS ABT-MEC
HT/FROST INSULATOR
OPERATING ENGINEER
OPERATING ENGINEER
PLASTERER

Region
All
All
All
All
All

Type
BLD
BLD
HWY
HWY
BLD

Class

Base Wage Foreman Wage

37.88
50.5
49.3

48.75

43.25

40.38
53
53.3
53.3
45.85

OTM-F OTSa OTSu OT Hol

15
15
15
1.5
1.5

15
15
15
1.5
1.5

N NN NN
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H/W
12.92
12.92
19.65
19.65
14.25

Pension
11.82
13.16

15.1
15.1
16.69

Vacation
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Training
0.72
0.72
1.4
1.4
1.45

Other Fringe Benefit
0
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